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F&M BK-WV                   RANSON             92.5 22.5 25.0 22.5 22.5 $100M-500M 1 66,477 848 77.5 72.5
MATEWAN NB                  WILLIAMSON         87.5 20.0 17.5 25.0 25.0 $500M-$1B 1 104,306 1,891 67.5 72.5
TRADERS BK                  SPENCER            87.5 25.0 22.5 20.0 20.0 $100M-500M 2 30,762 498 90.0 92.5
FIRST NB IN MARLINTON       MARLINTON          82.5 25.0 20.0 17.5 20.0 <$100M    1 20,096 555 87.5 90.0
ONE VALLEY BK OF HUNTINGTON HUNTINGTON         82.5 20.0 25.0 20.0 17.5 $100M-500M 3 37,781 395 57.5 55.0
GREENBRIER VALLEY NB        LEWISBURG          82.5 25.0 15.0 22.5 20.0 $100M-500M 4 43,721 653 87.5 92.5
BRUCETON BK                 BRUCETON MILLS     82.5 22.5 20.0 20.0 20.0 $100M-500M 5 27,566 569 65.0 70.0
BELMONT NB                  WHEELING           80.0 25.0 7.5 25.0 22.5 $100M-500M 6 108,492 1,229 72.5 67.5
BELINGTON BK                BELINGTON          75.0 25.0 10.0 20.0 20.0 <$100M    2 29,466 570 80.0 75.0
LOGAN B&TC                  LOGAN              75.0 20.0 17.5 20.0 17.5 $100M-500M 7 24,891 415 57.5 52.5
PROGRESSIVE BK NA           WHEELING           75.0 25.0 10.0 20.0 20.0 $100M-500M 8 35,804 514 60.0 57.5
BANK OF RALEIGH             BECKLEY            75.0 20.0 7.5 22.5 25.0 $100M-500M 9 75,445 1,262 72.5 72.5
WESBANCO BK FAIRMONT        FAIRMONT           72.5 17.5 5.0 25.0 25.0 $500M-$1B 2 85,545 1,395 72.5 65.0
FIRST CENTURY BK NA         BLUEFIELD          72.5 22.5 5.0 22.5 22.5 $100M-500M 10 63,613 680 67.5 55.0
ONE VALLEY BK OF MERCER CTY PRINCETON          72.5 20.0 7.5 22.5 22.5 $100M-500M 11 46,515 867 72.5 67.5
CITY NB OF WV               CHARLESTON         70.0 12.5 7.5 25.0 25.0 $1B-$10B  1 195,316 4,593 75.0 75.0
CALHOUN CTY BK              GRANTSVILLE        67.5 22.5 12.5 15.0 17.5 <$100M    3 15,332 423 77.5 82.5
WESBANCO BK PARKERSBURG     PARKERSBURG        67.5 15.0 5.0 22.5 25.0 $100M-500M 12 74,127 1,381 65.0 60.0
BANK ONE WV NA              HUNTINGTON         65.0 12.5 2.5 25.0 25.0 $1B-$10B  2 249,346 2,716 60.0 57.5
ONE VALLEY BK               MORGANTOWN         65.0 15.0 2.5 25.0 22.5 $500M-$1B 3 93,903 1,258 60.0 62.5
FIRST NB                    RONCEVERTE         65.0 25.0 10.0 17.5 12.5 <$100M    4 24,043 258 35.0 27.5
FIRST CMNTY BK OF MERCER CTY PRINCETON          65.0 17.5 2.5 22.5 22.5 $500M-$1B 4 83,477 923 55.0 50.0
BANK OF GASSAWAY            GASSAWAY           65.0 20.0 12.5 15.0 17.5 <$100M    5 16,881 473 77.5 82.5
PENDLETON CTY BK            FRANKLIN           65.0 15.0 20.0 15.0 15.0 $100M-500M 13 16,228 367 77.5 82.5
BANK OF ROMNEY              ROMNEY             65.0 15.0 12.5 15.0 22.5 $100M-500M 14 18,778 671 75.0 75.0
UNITED NB                   PARKERSBURG        62.5 10.0 2.5 25.0 25.0 $1B-$10B  3 286,012 8,345 57.5 57.5
FIRST EXCH BK               MANNINGTON         62.5 22.5 17.5 12.5 10.0 <$100M    6 12,040 172 37.5 35.0
FIRST NB OF ST MARYS        SAINT MARYS        62.5 22.5 20.0 10.0 10.0 <$100M    7 9,137 155 70.0 72.5
FIRST SENTRY BK             HUNTINGTON         62.5 25.0 5.0 17.5 15.0 <$100M    8 20,981 321 62.5 47.5
FIRST CITIZENS B&TC         WHITE SULPHUR SPRIN 62.5 17.5 15.0 17.5 12.5 $100M-500M 15 20,243 220 75.0 77.5
WESBANCO BK WHEELING        WHEELING           60.0 7.5 2.5 25.0 25.0 $500M-$1B 5 89,052 1,460 57.5 55.0
COMMUNITY BK OF PARKERSBURG PARKERSBURG        60.0 12.5 25.0 12.5 10.0 <$100M    9 12,365 188 70.0 75.0
ROCK BR CMNTY BK            NITRO              60.0 22.5 25.0 5.0 7.5 <$100M    10 4,380 150 65.0 70.0
MCDOWELL CTY NB IN WELCH    WELCH              60.0 15.0 17.5 15.0 12.5 $100M-500M 16 18,378 249 75.0 77.5
PUTNAM CTY BK               HURRICANE          60.0 12.5 5.0 22.5 20.0 $100M-500M 17 50,863 522 45.0 37.5
CITIZENS BK OF WESTON       WESTON             60.0 22.5 5.0 17.5 15.0 $100M-500M 18 22,946 302 50.0 47.5
ONE VALLEY BK EAST NA       MARTINSBURG        60.0 12.5 2.5 22.5 22.5 $100M-500M 19 54,038 817 60.0 65.0
WESBANCO BK CHARLESTON      CHARLESTON         60.0 15.0 10.0 17.5 17.5 $100M-500M 20 22,936 449 57.5 52.5
SOUTH BR VALLEY NB MOOREFIEL MOOREFIELD         60.0 17.5 7.5 17.5 17.5 $100M-500M 21 22,225 450 52.5 47.5
JEFFERSON SECURITY BK       SHEPHERDSTOWN      60.0 17.5 10.0 17.5 15.0 $100M-500M 22 23,141 343 75.0 47.5
POCA VALLEY BK              WALTON             60.0 10.0 22.5 12.5 15.0 $100M-500M 23 13,922 334 72.5 77.5
CITIZENS NB BERKELEY SPRINGS BERKELEY SPRINGS   60.0 10.0 20.0 12.5 17.5 $100M-500M 24 14,801 378 75.0 80.0
ONE VALLEY BK NA            CHARLESTON         57.5 5.0 2.5 25.0 25.0 $1B-$10B  4 142,659 1,752 55.0 55.0
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WEST UNION BK               WEST UNION         57.5 15.0 15.0 12.5 15.0 $100M-500M 25 14,645 357 72.5 77.5
ONE VALLEY BK NORTH         MOUNDSVILLE        57.5 10.0 10.0 20.0 17.5 $100M-500M 26 28,625 448 57.5 57.5
FIRST CMNTY BK              BUCKHANNON         57.5 7.5 7.5 20.0 22.5 $100M-500M 27 40,269 1,113 62.5 70.0
FIRST ST BK                 BARBOURSVILLE      55.0 20.0 10.0 12.5 12.5 <$100M    11 11,628 240 52.5 50.0
CITIZENS BK OF MORGANTOWN   MORGANTOWN         55.0 20.0 17.5 7.5 10.0 <$100M    12 5,315 152 60.0 65.0
HERITAGE BK OF HARRISON CTY CLARKSBURG         55.0 25.0 15.0 10.0 5.0 <$100M    13 9,411 80 45.0 27.5
TWENTIETH STREET BK         HUNTINGTON         55.0 12.5 2.5 20.0 20.0 $100M-500M 28 41,396 631 50.0 42.5
GRANT CTY BK                PETERSBURG         55.0 17.5 7.5 15.0 15.0 $100M-500M 29 18,308 343 52.5 50.0
ONE VALLEY BK OF SUMMERSVILL SUMMERSVILLE       55.0 15.0 10.0 15.0 15.0 $100M-500M 30 17,754 289 57.5 60.0
BANK OF CHARLES TOWN        CHARLES TOWN       55.0 7.5 25.0 12.5 10.0 $100M-500M 31 13,637 194 35.0 30.0
HARRISON CTY BK             LOST CREEK         52.5 17.5 15.0 10.0 10.0 <$100M    14 9,132 155 65.0 67.5
NATIONAL BK OF DAVIS        DAVIS              52.5 20.0 22.5 5.0 5.0 <$100M    15 3,178 67 45.0 37.5
NORTHERN HANCOCK B&TC       NEWELL             52.5 17.5 25.0 5.0 5.0 <$100M    16 3,453 90 57.5 60.0
CLAY CTY BK                 CLAY               52.5 20.0 12.5 10.0 10.0 <$100M    17 10,430 183 65.0 70.0
FIRST NB                    SPENCER            52.5 22.5 5.0 15.0 10.0 <$100M    18 15,461 189 45.0 37.5
DAVIS TC                    ELKINS             52.5 12.5 7.5 12.5 20.0 $100M-500M 32 14,582 530 52.5 62.5
ONE VALLEY BK OF OAK HILL   OAK HILL           52.5 10.0 10.0 15.0 17.5 $100M-500M 33 18,295 392 57.5 62.5
TERRA ALTA BK               TERRA ALTA         50.0 10.0 20.0 7.5 12.5 <$100M    19 6,054 222 62.5 65.0
WILLIAMSTOWN NB             WILLIAMSTOWN       50.0 10.0 25.0 7.5 7.5 <$100M    20 7,840 140 60.0 67.5
CITIZENS SOUTHERN BK        BECKLEY            50.0 15.0 22.5 7.5 5.0 <$100M    21 5,320 81 32.5 25.0
CAPITAL ST BK               CHARLESTON         50.0 12.5 25.0 7.5 5.0 <$100M    22 5,837 77 57.5 62.5
CITIZENS NB OF ELKINS       ELKINS             50.0 12.5 2.5 15.0 20.0 $100M-500M 34 16,836 666 65.0 70.0
FAYETTE CTY NB OF FAYETTEVIL FAYETTEVILLE       47.5 17.5 12.5 10.0 7.5 <$100M    23 8,686 124 35.0 27.5
UNION BK OF TYLER CTY       MIDDLEBOURNE       47.5 10.0 22.5 7.5 7.5 <$100M    24 5,840 142 62.5 65.0
BANK ONE WHEELING STEUBENVIL WHEELING           47.5 5.0 7.5 20.0 15.0 $100M-500M 35 24,205 372 42.5 32.5
BANK OF MINGO               NAUGATUCK          45.0 7.5 17.5 7.5 12.5 <$100M    25 6,708 240 57.5 67.5
CAPON VALLEY BK             WARDENSVILLE       42.5 7.5 15.0 10.0 10.0 <$100M    26 9,147 154 57.5 65.0
STOCKMANS BK OF HARMAN      HARMAN             42.5 15.0 22.5 2.5 2.5 <$100M    27 1,709 65 50.0 52.5
FIRST NB OF ROMNEY          ROMNEY             42.5 5.0 15.0 10.0 12.5 <$100M    28 8,039 264 45.0 37.5
MOUNTAIN VALLEY BK NA       ELKINS             42.5 10.0 10.0 10.0 12.5 <$100M    29 8,906 234 50.0 47.5
ONE VALLEY BK OF CLARKSBURG CLARKSBURG         42.5 5.0 5.0 17.5 15.0 $100M-500M 36 21,677 295 37.5 37.5
MINERS & MRCH BK            THOMAS             40.0 7.5 22.5 5.0 5.0 <$100M    30 2,903 65 47.5 57.5
BANK OF MT HOPE             MOUNT HOPE         37.5 10.0 15.0 5.0 7.5 <$100M    31 4,604 113 37.5 37.5
BANK OF MONROE              UNION              37.5 5.0 20.0 5.0 7.5 <$100M    32 3,565 114 35.0 37.5
PEOPLES BK OF MULLENS       MULLENS            37.5 2.5 22.5 5.0 7.5 $100M-500M 37 4,913 125 45.0 52.5
COMMUNITY TR BK OF WV       WILLIAMSON         37.5 2.5 17.5 10.0 7.5 $100M-500M 38 9,947 138 22.5 30.0
BANK OF GREENVILLE          GREENVILLE         35.0 7.5 20.0 2.5 5.0 <$100M    33 1,742 77 40.0 47.5
NATIONAL BK OF SUMMERS HINTO HINTON             35.0 7.5 5.0 10.0 12.5 <$100M    34 8,078 216 32.5 40.0
FIRST NB OF CHESTER         CHESTER            35.0 2.5 25.0 2.5 5.0 <$100M    35 1,218 73 35.0 40.0
POTOMAC VALLEY BK           PETERSBURG         35.0 5.0 15.0 7.5 7.5 <$100M    36 7,506 93 45.0 60.0
ONE VALLEY BK OF RONCEVERTE RONCEVERTE         35.0 7.5 5.0 12.5 10.0 $100M-500M 39 13,464 187 32.5 22.5
BANK OF IAEGER              IAEGER             32.5 5.0 17.5 5.0 5.0 <$100M    37 2,475 70 40.0 47.5
FIRST NB OF PETERSTOWN      PETERSTOWN         32.5 5.0 20.0 5.0 2.5 <$100M    38 2,300 63 40.0 50.0
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PROGRESSIVE BK NA-BUCKHANNONBUCKHANNON         32.5 5.0 22.5 2.5 2.5 <$100M    39 2,096 27 25.0 22.5
FIRST NB OF WILLIAMSON      WILLIAMSON         30.0 5.0 17.5 5.0 2.5 <$100M    40 4,706 63 15.0 15.0
FIRST NB OF KEYSTONE        KEYSTONE           27.5 2.5 12.5 7.5 5.0 $500M-$1B 6 7,868 80 27.5 17.5
PLEASANTS CTY BK            SAINT MARYS        27.5 2.5 20.0 2.5 2.5 <$100M    41 2,008 25 20.0 12.5
FIRST NB IN WEST UNION      WEST UNION         22.5 2.5 15.0 2.5 2.5 <$100M    42 1,757 62 25.0 35.0
WHITESVILLE ST BK           WHITESVILLE        20.0 2.5 12.5 2.5 2.5 <$100M    43 2,137 62 30.0 32.5
BARBOUR CTY BK              PHILIPPI           20.0 2.5 12.5 2.5 2.5 <$100M    44 1,406 46 25.0 25.0
BANK OF PHILIPPI            PHILIPPI           20.0 2.5 12.5 2.5 2.5 <$100M    45 1,597 43 25.0 27.5
BOONE CTY BK                MADISON            10.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 $100M-500M 40 0 0 10.0 10.0

Note:  Small businesses seeking loans from small-business-friendly banks should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan program.  To locate the SBA preferred or certified
lender nearest to you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov.

Source:  Office of Economic Research, Office of Advocacy, U.S. Small Business Administration, from call report data.
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Table 2. Small-Business-Friendly Banks by Bank Size in West Virginia , June 1998
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F&M BK-WV                   RANSON             WV 92.5 22.5 25.0 22.5 22.5 $100M-500M 1 66,477 848 77.5 72.5
MATEWAN NB                  WILLIAMSON         WV 87.5 20.0 17.5 25.0 25.0 $500M-$1B 1 104,306 1,891 67.5 72.5
TRADERS BK                  SPENCER            WV 87.5 25.0 22.5 20.0 20.0 $100M-500M 2 30,762 498 90.0 92.5
FIRST NB IN MARLINTON       MARLINTON          WV 82.5 25.0 20.0 17.5 20.0 <$100M    1 20,096 555 87.5 90.0
ONE VALLEY BK OF HUNTINGTON HUNTINGTON         WV 82.5 20.0 25.0 20.0 17.5 $100M-500M 3 37,781 395 57.5 55.0
GREENBRIER VALLEY NB        LEWISBURG          WV 82.5 25.0 15.0 22.5 20.0 $100M-500M 4 43,721 653 87.5 92.5
BRUCETON BK                 BRUCETON MILLS     WV 82.5 22.5 20.0 20.0 20.0 $100M-500M 5 27,566 569 65.0 70.0
BELMONT NB                  WHEELING           WV 80.0 25.0 7.5 25.0 22.5 $100M-500M 6 108,492 1,229 72.5 67.5
BELINGTON BK                BELINGTON          WV 75.0 25.0 10.0 20.0 20.0 <$100M    2 29,466 570 80.0 75.0
LOGAN B&TC                  LOGAN              WV 75.0 20.0 17.5 20.0 17.5 $100M-500M 7 24,891 415 57.5 52.5
PROGRESSIVE BK NA           WHEELING           WV 75.0 25.0 10.0 20.0 20.0 $100M-500M 8 35,804 514 60.0 57.5
BANK OF RALEIGH             BECKLEY            WV 75.0 20.0 7.5 22.5 25.0 $100M-500M 9 75,445 1,262 72.5 72.5
CITY NB OF WV               CHARLESTON         WV 70.0 12.5 7.5 25.0 25.0 $1B-$10B  1 195,316 4,593 75.0 75.0

Note:  Small businesses seeking loans from small-business-friendly banks should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan program.  To locate the SBA preferred or certified
lender nearest to you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov.

Source:  Office of Economic Research, Office of Advocacy, U.S. Small Business Administration, from call report data.



Table 3. Top Lenders in Small Business Loans in West Virginia  under the CRA Reporting Program, 1998

BANK/BHC  NAME
HQ 

STATE LSBL$ LSBL# BK SIZE SSBL$ SSBL# MSBL$ MSBL# Cdt Card Bk

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

ONE VALLEY BANCORP  INC.    WV 175,831 2,264 $1B-$10B            57,818 1,863 100,180 2,116
UNITED BANKSHARES  INC.     WV 116,274 1,377 $1B-$10B            35,897 1,111 60,971 1,268
BANC ONE CORPORATION        OH 99,257 961 >$50B               29,958 742 51,875 869
HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INCORP OH 78,981 885 $10B-$50B           21,518 707 36,483 798
WESBANCO  INC.              WV 65,591 1,120 $1B-$10B            23,303 946 42,735 1,066
FIRST COMMUNITY BANCSHARES  WV 51,777 1,037 $1B-$10B            21,527 940 29,933 993
HORIZON BANCORP  INC.       WV 32,278 621 $1B-$10B            12,296 551 18,929 594
CITY HOLDING COMPANY        WV 26,352 320 $1B-$10B            9,209 248 17,971 302
PUTNAM BANCSHARES  INC.     WV 19,734 466 <$1B                9,099 411 17,052 459
MATEWAN BANCSHARES  INC.    WV 16,442 580 <$1B                9,155 550 12,718 571
F & M NATIONAL CORPORATION  VA 12,264 210 $1B-$10B            5,364 175 10,519 206
AMERICAN EXPRESS CENTURION B UT 9,870 975 $10B-$50B           9,870 975 9,870 975 **
PNC BANK CORP.              PA 7,849 19 >$50B               643 9 818 10
FIRST CITIZENS BANCSHARES  I NC 6,638 69 $1B-$10B            1,814 54 3,179 62
KEYSTONE FINANCIAL INC.     PA 6,583 87 $1B-$10B            2,538 75 3,500 80
FIRST UNITED CORPORATION    MD 5,684 87 <$1B                2,101 73 3,440 82
BELMONT BANCORP             OH 5,645 75 <$1B                2,037 59 3,604 70
WELLS FARGO & COMPANY       CA 4,455 288 >$50B               4,455 288 4,455 288
ADVANTA FNCL CORP           UT 4,402 480 <$1B                4,402 480 4,402 480
MOUNTAINWEST FNCL           UT 3,655 1,170 <$1B                3,655 1,170 3,655 1,170
MELLON BANK CORPORATION     PA 3,615 13 $10B-$50B           115 3 665 6
NATIONAL CITY CORPORATION   OH 3,095 30 >$50B               696 23 1,295 27
COMMUNITY TRUST BANCORP  INC KY 2,470 19 $1B-$10B            254 14 514 16
SUNTRUST BANKS  INC.        GA 1,468 5 >$50B               11 1 371 3
MARINE MIDLAND BK           NY 1,437 5 $10B-$50B           1 1 204 2
SIGNAL CORP                 OH 1,044 31 $1B-$10B            1,044 31 1,044 31

Note:  Small businesses seeking loans from small-business-friendly banks should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan program.  To locate the SBA preferred or 

certified lender nearest to you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov.

Source:  Office of Economic Research, Office of Advocacy, U.S. Small Business Administration, from Community Reinvestment Act (CRA) data.
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Table 4. Number of Reporting Banks by Bank Asset Size and by State, 1997 - 1998

1998 Bank Asset Size Class
State 1997 1998 <$100M    $100M-500M $500M-$1B $1B-$10B      >$10B     

Alabama 178     170          105              56                4                  2                  3                  
Alaska 6         6              1                  3                  -               2                  -               
Arizona 37       42            23                9                  5                  4                  1                  
Arkansas 234     221          133              82                4                  2                  -               
California 339     336          135              143              31                24                3                  
Colorado 216     210          138              64                4                  4                  -               
Connecticut 29       27            11                15                -               1                  -               
Delaware 38       34            9                  7                  3                  12                3                  
District of Columbia 7         6              2                  3                  1                  -               -               
Florida 274     259          140              89                7                  22                1                  
Georgia 348     346          214              115              12                4                  1                  
Hawaii 14       13            7                  2                  1                  3                  -               
Idaho 18       18            10                8                  -               -               -               
Illinois 801     772          488              230              32                17                5                  
Indiana 193     184          79                80                14                11                -               
Iowa 462     443          363              68                7                  5                  -               
Kansas 408     399          333              59                5                  2                  -               
Kentucky 271     269          174              82                4                  9                  -               
Louisiana 167     155          98                46                6                  4                  1                  
Maine 19       17            6                  10                -               1                  -               
Maryland 86       82            22                47                8                  5                  -               
Massachusetts 49       46            15                21                2                  6                  2                  
Michigan 176     163          82                69                2                  5                  5                  
Minnesota 519     520          421              89                4                  4                  2                  
Mississippi 108     101          50                43                3                  5                  -               
Missouri 408     397          297              84                6                  10                -               
Montana 97       91            75                13                -               3                  -               
Nebraska 328     325          278              43                1                  3                  -               
Nevada 23       25            9                  7                  1                  8                  -               
New Hampshire 22       19            8                  7                  1                  3                  -               
New Jersey 70       72            15                42                4                  9                  2                  
New Mexico 67       57            30                24                1                  2                  -               
New York 157     152          47                59                18                19                9                  
North Carolina 57       63            23                26                6                  4                  4                  
North Dakota 119     117          98                16                1                  2                  -               
Ohio 244     224          122              68                16                12                6                  
Oklahoma 326     317          247              63                4                  3                  -               
Oregon 41       42            23                17                2                  -               -               
Pennsylvania 217     209          48                126              14                18                3                  
Rhode Island 7         7              1                  1                  2                  2                  1                  
South Carolina 80       77            44                26                3                  4                  -               
South Dakota 113     105          80                21                1                  2                  1                  
Tennessee 234     214          120              79                7                  5                  3                  
Texas 856     818          572              209              20                15                2                  
Utah 48       50            29                15                2                  2                  2                  
Virginia 155     150          53                82                8                  6                  1                  
Vermont 22       21            7                  9                  3                  2                  -               
Washington 78       78            46                28                3                  1                  -               
Wisconsin 364     350          230              100              13                7                  -               
West Virginia 110     95            45                40                6                  4                  -               
Wyoming 53       52            38                11                1                  2                  -               

National 9,293  8,966       5,644           2,656           303              302              61                
Source:  Office of Advocacy, U.S. Small Business Administration from the Consolidated Reports of Condition
and Income for U.S. Banks.


